

Ref. No.: MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2022/03 08

March 16, 2022

BSE Limited
Dalal Street,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

- 1. Please find enclosed herewith communications with BSE and NSE dated March 14, 2022, March 15, 2022 and March 16, 2022.
- 2. The above are disseminated for information.
- 3. Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjee Grover

Vice President and Company Secretary

Enclosures: As above

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070, India. Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 www.marutisuzuki.com Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India. Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199



Ref. No.: MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2022/03_07

March 16, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Kind Attn: Mr. Lokesh Bhandari, Chief Manager

Reference: NSE's advisory letter dated March 15, 2022 (with reference number

NSE/LIST/COMP/MARUTI/01).

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are in receipt of the above referenced letter received from your good offices and we have taken note of the approach suggested by you on a going forward basis.

While we had attempted to clarify to NSE vide our email dated December 14, 2021, we reiterate that in our disclosure dated August 24, 2021, we stated that we will take necessary steps under law after examining the final order of the Competition Commission of India dated August 23, 2021. In any event, considering your suggested approach on a going forward basis, we will make appropriate disclosures for all material information relating to disclosed events.

We would like to assure you that the Company and its officers have always been and remain fully committed to comply with all requirements of applicable laws on a timely basis.

As advised by your good selves, we will be disseminating the referenced letter to the stock exchanges.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover

Vice President and Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070, India. Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 www.marutisuzuki.com Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India. Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/COMP/MARUTI/01

Date: March 15, 2022

To,

Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Marg,

Vasant Kunj,

Delhi - 110070

Sub: Advisory letter under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Regulations').

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the irregularities observed with respect to the disclosure filed by Maruti Suzuki India Limited ('the Company') on November 23, 2021, regarding the matter with the Competition Commission of India.

The Exchange had raised certain queries for the aforementioned disclosure wherein the Company was requested to provide its clarification / comments. Basis your reply dated December 01 and 14, 2021, it was observed that, event pertaining to appeal to Hon'ble NCLAT against the order dated August 23, 2021 passed by the Competition Commission of India was not disclosed to the Stock Exchange.

It is pertinent to note that when a company file a disclosure informing about an event, all other events in the said matter thereafter would be considered to be material under the provisions of Regulation 30(7) of the Regulations and therefore, disclosure of all such events shall be made to the Stock Exchange under provisions of Regulation 4(1) and 30 of the Regulations.

In view of the above, it is observed that events pertaining in the matter of order passed by the Competition Commission of India were partially disclosed to the Stock Exchange.

This Document is Digitally Signed

Confidential





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Considering the aforesaid, the Company is hereby advised to be careful in future to avoid recurrence of such lapses and exercise due diligence while submitting disclosures to the Stock Exchange. You are requested to ensure that the Company files relevant and adequate information regarding material events / incidents impacting the Company in compliance with the Regulations not only in letter but in spirit. Filing incomplete information or delay in disclosing the details as required under the Regulations in future, would attract suitable disciplinary action, as may be deemed fit.

You are advised to place this letter before the Company's board of directors in the upcoming board meeting and to disseminate this letter to the Stock Exchanges.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Lokesh Bhandari

Chief Manager

Cc: Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI)

SEBI Bhavan, Plot no. C4-A, 'G' Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

This Document is Digitally Signed



Ref. No.: MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2022/03_07

March 16, 2022

To,

BSE Limited
Dalal Street,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai - 400 001

Kind Attn: Mr. Abhijit Pai, Deputy General Manager; and Mr. Shyam Bhagirath, Manager

Reference: BSE's advisory letter dated March 14, 2022 (with reference number

LIST/COMP/HN/188/2021-22).

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are in receipt of the above referenced letter received from your good offices and we have taken note of the approach suggested by you on a going forward basis.

We would like to clarify that in our disclosure dated August 24, 2021, we stated that we will take necessary steps under law after examining the final order of the Competition Commission of India dated August 23, 2021. In any event, considering your suggested approach on a going forward basis, we will make appropriate disclosures for all material information relating to disclosed events.

We would like to assure you that the Company and its officers have always been and remain fully committed to comply with all requirements of applicable laws on a timely basis.

As advised by your good selves, we will be disseminating the referenced letter to the stock exchanges.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover

Vice President and Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070, India. Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 www.marutisuzuki.com Gurgaon Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India. Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199



Ref: LIST/COMP/HN/188/2021-22

Date: March 14, 2022

To,

Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi Delhi – 110070

Sub: Advisory letter under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 ('the Regulations').

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the irregularities observed with respect to the disclosure filed by Maruti Suzuki India Limited ('the Company') on November 23, 2021, regarding the matter with the Competition Commission of India.

The Exchange has observed that, event pertaining to appeal to Hon'ble NCLAT against the order dated August 23, 2021 passed by the Competition Commission of India was not disclosed to the Stock Exchange.

It is pertinent to note that when a company file a disclosure informing about an event, all other events in the said matter thereafter would be considered material under the provisions of Regulation 30(7) of the Regulations and therefore, disclosure of all such events shall be made to the Stock Exchange under provisions of Regulation 4(1) and 30 of the Regulations.

In view of the above, it is observed that events pertaining in the matter of order passed by the Competition Commission of India were partially disclosed to the Stock Exchange.







Considering the aforesaid, the Company is hereby advised to be careful in future to avoid recurrence of such lapses and exercise due diligence while submitting disclosures to the Stock Exchange. You are requested to ensure that the Company files relevant and adequate information regarding material events / incidents impacting the Company in compliance with the Regulations not only in letter but in spirit. Filing incomplete information or delay in disclosing the details as required under the Regulations in future, would attract suitable disciplinary action, as may be deemed fit.

Yours faithfully,

Abhijit Pai

Dy. General Manager

Shyam Bhagirath

Ahr 14/3/2022

Manager



